OP \$140.00 255498

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM351071 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Release and Termination of Trademark Security Agreement

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION		07/31/2015	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE SCHUMACHER GROUP OF DELAWARE, INC.
Street Address:	200 Corporate Blvd., Suite 201
City:	Lafayette
State/Country:	LOUISIANA
Postal Code:	70508
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2554981	THE SCHUMACHER GROUP
Registration Number:	2450978	S THE SCHUMACHER GROUP
Registration Number:	2625232	EDPLUS
Registration Number:	3605522	SCHUMACHER GROUP
Registration Number:	3605520	S

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7147558290

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 714-540-1235

Email: ipdocket@lw.com

Correspondent Name: Latham & Watkins LLP

Address Line 1: 650 Town Center Drive, Suite 2000
Address Line 4: Costa Mesa, CALIFORNIA 92626

	I
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	030786-0678
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Anna T Kwan
SIGNATURE:	/atk/
DATE SIGNED:	08/11/2015

TRADEMARK REEL: 005597 FRAME: 0712

Total Attachments: 4

source=Release from GECC to Schumacher#page1.tif source=Release from GECC to Schumacher#page2.tif

source=Release from GECC to Schumacher#page3.tif

source=Release from GECC to Schumacher#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005597 FRAME: 0713

RELEASE AND TERMINATION OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that a certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of June 4, 2010 (as reaffirmed by that certain Reaffirmation of Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of August 29, 2014, the "Trademark Security Agreement") was executed by The Schumacher Group of Delaware, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Debtor"), pursuant to which the Debtor granted to General Electric Capital Corporation, on behalf of itself and Lenders (the "Agent"), a continuing first priority security interest in all of Debtor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademark Collateral more fully described on Schedule 1 annexed hereto and made a part hereof. Capitalized terms used herein and not otherwise defined have the meanings ascribed to them in the Trademark Security Agreement.

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was previously recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO") on June 4, 2010 at Reel No. 5109, Frame No. 0144.

WHEREAS, the Agent has agreed to release its interest in the Trademark Collateral, reconvey any and all rights in the Trademark Collateral to the Debtor, and discharge the Trademark Security Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Agent hereby releases all of its right, title and interest in the Trademark Collateral which was pledged, mortgaged and set over or otherwise made subject to a lien to the Agent by Debtor pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement, re-assigns to the Debtor any and all right, title or interest it may have in such Trademark Collateral, and terminates the Trademark Security Agreement.

This agreement shall be governed by and construed and enforced in accordance with the internal laws (as opposed to conflicts of law provisions) of the State of New York.

[Signature Page Follows]

NY:1737982.2

Termination this 3 day of	JULY , 2015.
	GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION, AS AGENT
	By: Affrey A. Schaal Title: Duly Authorized Signatory

[Signature Page to Trademark Release and Termination – The Schumacher Group of Delaware, Inc.]

TRADEMARK REEL: 005597 FRAME: 0715

SCHEDULE 1 TO RELEASE AND TERMINATION OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

[SEE ATTACHED]

TRADEMARK REEL: 005597 FRAME: 0716

SCHEDULE I

TO

TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

TRADEMARKS:

Registered Service Mark of "The Schumacher Group" – Patent and Trademark Office Reg. No. 2,554,981

S The Schumacher Group & Design - Patent and Trademark Office Reg. No. 2,450,978

Registered Service Mark of EDPlus - Patent and Trademark Office Reg. No. 2,625,232

Registered Service Mark of "Schumacher Group" – Patent and Trademark Office Reg. No. 3,605,522

Stylized "S" Design Mark - Patent and Trademark Office Reg. No. 3,605,520

DOMAIN NAMES:

- embcc.com
- procode-inc.com
- reclaimcorp.com
- reclaimcorp.net
- schumachergroup.com
- schumachermail.com
- tsged.com
- tsghealthcare.com
- schumacher-group.net

TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS:

None.

TRADEMARK LICENSES:

None.

2